All data from National Center for Education Statistics and retrieved by Steve Pierson (pierson@amstat.org). The data here includes biostatistics degrees as
categorized by the CIP Code 26.1102. For more information on degrees included, see http://community.amstat.org/blogs/steve-
pierson/2014/07/28/categorization-of-statistics-degrees.

Biotatistics Master's Degrees 2003-2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023|2003-2023
1 Columbia University in the City of New York 140 30 31 37 34 50 68 52 84 99 124 115 119 183 1166
2 University of Michigan-Ann Arbor 192 29 25 38 24 41 32 40 49 50 61 47 38 85 751
3 Boston University 146 15 19 21 45 52 49 30 25 28 26 42 45 55 598
4 Harvard University 71 12 11 24 16 32 36 42 28 43 25 37 43 51 471
5 Emory University 61 16 15 18 17 19 23 36 30 46 59 47 34 46 467
6 University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 127 11 21 15 18 21 24 12 21 20 20 37 26 29 402
7 University of Minnesota-Twin Cities 150 14 14 6 18 18 10 13 16 18 16 20 18 19 350
8 Duke University 0 0 0 13 22 17 15 30 27 29 30 29 47 65 324
9 University of California-Los Angeles 129 12 13 12 9 18 8 12 10 22 19 21 14 23 322
10 Georgetown University 11 19 11 17 12 22 24 33 25 33 30 30 14 16 297
11 University of Washington-Seattle Campus 100 13 8 10 10 11 12 14 9 9 13 21 20 23 273
12 University of Texas Health Science Center 47 9 15 28 21 20 15 10 11 15 9 23 18 15 256
13 University of Pittsburgh-Pittsburgh Campus 72 5 12 15 7 15 17 9 12 12 18 12 15 8 229
14 Grand Valley State University 23 12 12 17 17 14 16 17 14 14 15 16 15 20 222
15 University of lowa 92 8 7 12 8 13 3 11 9 5 14 10 17 13 222
16 University of Southern California 94 3 5 7 5 7 13 10 2 8 19 13 15 14 215
17 Johns Hopkins University 45 17 16 14 15 14 4 7 18 11 11 11 11 18 212
18 Brown University 11 8 9 9 9 13 16 19 20 20 21 16 13 22 206
19 New York University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 29 40 92 173
20 California State University-East Bay 33 11 12 20 10 17 8 7 12 5 14 6 13 3 171
21 University of Florida 0 2 7 6 7 8 10 15 21 21 22 17 26 162
22 Tulane University of Louisiana 41 3 4 5 4 6 9 19 22 11 11 6 8 8 157
23 University at Buffalo 30 12 10 4 11 13 17 18 8 12 7 3 7 1 153
24 University of California-Berkeley 47 7 4 6 4 6 9 13 7 7 7 12 9 3 141
25 Drexel University 4 6 6 7 12 27 18 13 14 9 8 2 9 2 137
26 University of Pennsylvania 34 4 5 5 7 4 4 9 12 11 6 14 8 10 133
27 Washington University in St Louis 0 0 0 6 15 13 21 14 10 5 13 13 8 11 129
28 University of Louisville 27 6 7 7 5 4 5 5 3 6 8 19 15 11 128
29 Northwestern University 5 10 10 7 8 18 2 2 8 15 10 4 15 12 126
30 George Washington University 19 2 2 4 7 10 11 6 11 9 8 11 6 16 122
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Rutgers University-New Brunswick

University of Colorado Denver

University of Puerto Rico-Medical Sciences
University of California-Davis

University of Utah

University of Connecticut

Loma Linda University

Saint Louis University*

Yale University

Virginia Commonwealth University

University of Oklahoma-Health Sciences Center
University of Missouri-Kansas City

Oregon Health & Science University

University of Cincinnati-Main Campus
University of South Carolina-Columbia

Florida State University

University of Texas Southwestern Medical Centet
University of Alabama at Birmingham

Indiana University-Purdue University-Indianapolis
University of Massachusetts-Amherst

New Jersey Institute of Technology

Vanderbilt University

University of Vermont

New York Medical College

University of Kansas Medical Center

Portland State University

Michigan State University

University of North Texas Health Science Center
Louisiana State University Health Sciences Centet
Texas A & M University-College Station

Ohio State University-Main Campus*

University of Miami

New York Medical College

Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai
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99
97
94
90
82
79
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69
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68
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University of Arizona
University of California-San Diego

67 Temple University

68
69
70
71
72
73

University of Rochester
George Mason University
University of Mississippi
West Virginia University
SUNY at Albany
University of Georgia

74 Augusta University

75
76
77

Medical College of Wisconsin
Georgia Health Sciences University
Medical University of South Carolina

78 American University

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

University of Memphis

University of Mississippi Medical Center
University of Nevada-Reno

University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee
Western Michigan University

University of Toledo

Indiana University-Bloomington
University of Miami

*Data provided by institution

Total
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0 1 3 0 3 4 3 3 2 3 0 4 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 11
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 5 3 5
2 0 0 2 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 3 2 3 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 3 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 2 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 5 3
0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 3 1 0 4 1
0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 4 1 1 0 2
1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 3 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2124

362 396 471 498 659 676 678 733 784 891 929 922 1120
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